honeydew  melons,  hot  dogs,  Iceberg  lettuce,  lettuce,  melon,  melon  juice,  mixed

seafood, mozzarella cheese brine, pear, pear juice, precooked sliced turkey, raw salmon

fillet  tissue, red smear soft cheese,  sliced cooked turkey breast,  smoked salmon and

white mold soft cheese.

The efficacy and the heterogeneity of one hundred ninety-two (192) experiments

of  ten  studies  were  for  Salmonella phages  and  four  hundred  eighty-four  (484)

experiments of ten studies for  Listeria phages were evaluated by meta-analyses using

the random-effect model (statistical synthesis of trials that examine the same or similar

research question under the assumption that the underlying true effects  differ across